
Page 1 of 30 
 

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 

PROCUREMENTOF INDOOR SPORTS  EQPT-NUTECH 

Nutech/Scm/Indoor Sports Eqpt-2019/TD-027 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 30 
 

K9 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

National University of Technology (NUTECH) 

NUTECH/SCM/INDOOR SPORTS EQPT/2019/TD-027 
 

Sealed bids are invited from Government / FBR Registered Firms for the procurement of Indoor sports 

Facilities for NUTECH.   

1. Tender documents containing terms & conditions and detailed specifications of items can be 
downloaded from NUTECH website “https://nutech.edu.pk/d-p.php” w.e f 27 Feb 2019. 

2. Quotations shall be submitted as per requirement of the tender documents. 
3. Bidders will be required to submit bank draft/PO equal to 2% of quoted value as Bid Bond in favor of 
National University of Technology (NUTECH). 
4. Sealed bids with detailed specification should reach on the following address latest by 1100 hours on 
21 March 2019.  Late submission will not be entertained. 
5. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on 21 March 2019 at SCM Office. 
6. Project is to be completed in 15 days from the date of award of contract. 
7. Submit Rs 1500/- as Tender fee in favour of NUTECH HBL account: NUTECH Tendering and 

contracts, 5037- 000210755. Please attach bank receipt with technical offer. Offers will not be 
entertained without payment of processing fee. 
 

 
Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management Office) 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY (NUTECH)  IJP ROAD, SEC I -12, 

  ISLAMABAD 

Tel: 0092-51-5476768, Ext: 178 

 

 

  

https://nutech.edu.pk/d-p.php


Page 3 of 30 
 

 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY  

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

 

                                                   INVITATION TO TENDER                                                                       

Submission Date/Time 21 Mar 2019 at 1100 hours 

1. NUTECH desires to procure the list of item(s)/Store(s) as per Annexure-A, through two 

envelope method. Interested bidders are requested to send their bids through courier or deliver at 

NUTECH under two separate sealed envelopes (placed together in third envelope), marked clearly, 

"Technical Offer" and "Commercial Offer", respectively to the undersigned, latest by or before 

above mentioned due date. If due to any unforeseen circumstances, NUTECH establishment remains 

closed, then the last date of submission will be extended to next working day. 

2. Please also note that Technical Offer should contain only Annexes-A & B duly filled in 

(supported with relevant technical literature /details/ catalogues etc) and receipt of tender processing 

fee. Commercial Offer will contain Annexure-C and bid bond (Dully mentioned and placed in separate 

envelope). Please ensure no space is left blank in the annexes. 

3. Following must be noted for this IT (Invitation to Tender):- 

a. 2 x copies of technical offer are to be provided. Ambiguous/multiple/wrong quotes will be 

rejected 

b. Annexes A, B and C must be signed and stamped. Attach only relevant literature. 

c. Please complete all document as per given format. Do not use your format or letter head. 

Offer may be rejected if given format is not followed. 

d. Validity of offer will be 90 days. 

e. Delivery period will be 15 days from the date of award of contract.  

f. The firm should provide point to point acceptance of each clause of IT and special 

instructions attached with IT. 

g. Firm will render a certificate with technical offer that firm is neither defaulter nor blacklisted 

by any Government / Semi Government organization directly or indirectly. 

h. Tender(s) must be accompanied with a Bid Bond in agreement of faithful compliance of the 

conditions of Contract/Purchase Order. This amount will be equivalent to 2 % of the total 



Page 4 of 30 
 

quoted value. In case of non-acceptance of any offer, the Bid Bond will be returned to the 

bidder by fastest possible means. The Bid Bond amount submitted by the successful bidder 

will however be refunded on effective termination of Contract/ Purchase Order. (The Bid 

Bond will be forfeited in case of default by the bidder from his commitments made through 

his offer). Submission of Bid Bond is mandatory; otherwise your offer will be rejected. 

i. 3 years warranty against 2% bank guarantee will be required from the successful bidders 

from the date of commissioning.  

j. Rates should be quoted on Free Delivery basis at NUTECH Islamabad. 

4. We reserve the rights to accept or reject any or all tenders as a whole or in part without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. The decision in this regard will be firm, final and binding on all 

bidders. 

                                                                                            DD (Supply Chain Management) 

 

 



Page 5 of 30 
 

 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY  

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

TECHNICAL OFFER 

 

      Annex A 

User Reference No  ADM-009 Date: 04-02-2019 
 

Technical Specification 

 

Ser Items Description Country 
of 

Origin 

A/U Qty 
Re
q 

Bidder 
Compliance 

Tech Scrutiny to be 
done by user 

Yes No Accepted  Rejected 

Reason of Rejection 

1. Tennis Table  Table Size: 2740x1525x760MM 

 Top Thickness: 18 MM 

 Top Colour: Blue 

 Frame Size: 25x50MM 

 Leg Size:50 x 50 MM 

 Packing Size: 1600 x 1480 x 110 
MM 

 N.W. 93 Kgs 
G.W: 98 Kgs  

China 

 

Nos 

 

 

 

03 

   

2. Snooker 
Table 

 Product Size: 6 Feet x12 Ft 
(Standard Size) 

 Cloth: England  

 Ball: Belgium  

 Sticks: Taiwan 

 Wooden: Pak Made (Partal & 
Kikkar) 

 Marble: 2 Inch  

Local 

Nos 

01    



Page 6 of 30 
 

 Stick Stand: Pak Wood  

 Light Stand: China Fitting  

 Score Board: Plastic  

 Chocks: Tips & other All 
Complete Accessories with 
Installation. 

 1 x long butt cue with one long 
rest 

 1 x Plastic Snooker triangle 
12 x Chalk and tips 

3. Treadmill. 
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

Console Display:   Multi LCD 6.5” 
Window for Distance, Calories, 
Speed, Pulse, Incline Program  
Computer Program: 
Manual, 9 Programs (P1-P9), 2User, 
2HRC, Muscleman, Heart Rate Bar, 5 
Quick Keys for Speed & 5 for incline. 
Motor: AC 3.0 Hp 
Speed Range: 1-18 km 
Incline Level: 0-15 
Built- in Book Rack: Yes 
Hand Pulse: Yes 
Option: Backlit, Receiver, Wireless 
Chest Strap, Cooling Fan, Speaker 
Function 
Folding Design: No 
Running Surface: 560 X 1525 mm 
Running Belt: 1.6 mm 
Product Size: 1960 X 895 X 1365 
mm 
Product Weight N.W: 98 Kgs 
Product Weight G.W: 108.2 Kgs 
Max. User Weight: 150 Kgs  
 

USA or 
equivalent   

02    

4. Elliptical 
Trainer. 
 

Console 
Large Blue-LED Matrix, 20-Character 
LED Message Center, LED Heart 

USA or 
equivalent    Nos 

01    



Page 7 of 30 
 

(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

Rate Bar, Tablet Friendly Reading 
Rack, Turbo Cooling Fan 
Console Feedback 
Time, Resistance Level, Distance, 
Calories, RPM, Program Name, 
Watts, METs, Laps, Speed, and Heart 
Rate 
Heart Rate: Contact & Telemetric, 
(Heart Rate Strap Not Included) 
Resistance: 40 Levels 
Drive Train: Integrated Generator 
w/13.5 kg Flywheel 
Power: Generator 
Fly wheel System: 30 lbs. 
Stride Length: 20" 
Frame: Heavy-Gauge High-Strength 
Steel w/ Durable Powder-Coat Paint 
Dimensions: 78 X 28 X 67 inch 
Product Weight:240 lbs. 
Maximum User Weight:450 lbs. 

 

5. Cable Cross 
Over. 
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or     
equivalent) 

 Dimensions : 3600 x 850 x 2250 
mm 

 Gross Weight of Product 318 Kg 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Two Weight Stacks Steel.  
 

USA or 
equivalent    Nos 

01    

6. Multi Gym 
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 N.W:306kg  

 G.W:344kg  

 Balance Weight Steel Four Sided 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Product 
Dimensions:347*206*228cm  

USA or 
equivalent   Nos 

01    



Page 8 of 30 
 

 

7. Flat Bench  
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimension 137x134x122 cm 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Gross Weight 48 Kg  
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01    

8. Smith 
Machine 
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimensions 1920 x 1650 x 2200mm 

 Gross weight of Product 122 Kg. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01    

9. Dumbbell 
Rack 
(Brand  
Matrix ) 

 Dimensions: 143 x 66 x 83cm 

 Accommodates 10 Pair of Dumbbell  

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Gross Weight 58 Kg. 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01    

10. Rubber 
Dumbbells 

Dumbells Racks:- 
 

a.  2-1/2 Kg Pair 01 

b.  5 Kg “ 01 

c.  7-1/2 Kg “ 02 

d.  10 Kg “ 02 

e.  12-1/2 Kg “ 01 

f.  15 Kg “ 01 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Kg 

115    

11. Plate Stand. 
 
(Brand  
Matrix) 

 Dimension 96x83x131 cm 

 Integrated Labeling System for 
Dumbbell Placement. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Grand Weight 38 Kg 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

12. Weight 
Plates 

Weight Plates(Rubber Plates):- 
 

a.  20 Kg Nos 02 

USA or 
equivalent  Kgs 

200     



Page 9 of 30 
 

b.  15 Kg “ 02 

c.  10 Kg “ 06 

d.  05 Kg “ 08 

e.  2-1/2 Kg “ 08 

f.  1-1/4 Kg “ 04 
 

13. Stool. 
 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimensions: 1460 x 700 x 460mm 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Gross Weight 22 Kg. 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

14. Adjustable 
bench. 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Heavy Duty Mainframe 
Construction. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Dimensions 1400x1200x800mm 

 Gross Weight 35 Kg. 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

15. Adjustable 
Sit up bench. 
(Brand  
Matrix , 
Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Heavy Duty Mainframe 
Construction. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Dimensions 1400x1200x800mm 

 Gross Weight 35 Kg. 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

16. Exercise Mat 
(Live Up 
Brand)  

 

 TPE Yoga Mat 

 Size 24 Inch x 68 Inch 
 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

02     

17. Skipping 
Rope 

Ball Bearing Jump rope with 7mm 
walnut PVC, Wooden, Rubber, Plastic 
Length: 9 Feet (Standard)  

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

18. Gym Floor 
Mat  

20 x 25 feet  USA or 
equivalent  She

150     



Page 10 of 30 
 

et 

19. Medicine Ball  4 Kg USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

20. Medicine Ball  5 Kg USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

21. Weighing 
Machine  

Manual with height measurement 7 
feet 

USA or 
equivalent  Nos 

01     

22. LED Samsung, 48” Smart, Korea 

Nos 

01     

23. Wall Clock Quartz, Citizen, Medium Pakistan 

Nos 

02     

24. Mirrors 20 x 12 feet ,5 mm  Pakistan 

Nos 

02     

25. Water 
Dispenser. 
Dowlance 
/LG/Orient or 
equilavent 

(hot/cold both taps) Belgium 

Nos 

01     

 

 

 

 



Page 11 of 30 
 

 

Ser No 1. Table Tennis 

(China) 
 



Page 12 of 30 
 

 

 

  
Ser No 2 - Snooker Table 

 (Local) 



Page 13 of 30 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

Ser No 4. Elliptical Trainer                                                         Ser No 5. Cable Cross Over  

 

Ser No 3. Treadmill 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Treadmill-.jpg
Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/ellipitcal.jpg


Page 14 of 30 
 

Ser No 6. Multi Gym  



Page 15 of 30 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ser No 7. Flat Bench  

Ser No 8. Functional Trainer  

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Inkedflat bench_LI.jpg
Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/funtional trainer.jpg


Page 16 of 30 
 

  

Ser No 9. Dumbbell Rack 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Dumbell rack.jpeg


Page 17 of 30 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  
Ser No 11. Plate Stand 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/wt plate stand.jpg


Page 18 of 30 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Ser No 13. Stool 

Ser No 14. Adjustable Bench 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Stool.jpg
Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Inkedadjustment bench_LI.jpg


Page 19 of 30 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ser No 16. Exercise mat 

Ser No 15. Adjustable Sit up bench 



Page 20 of 30 
 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ser No 17. Skipping Rop 

Ser No 20. Medicine Ball 5Kg 

Ser No 19. Medicine Ball 4Kg 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/4kg__medicineball.jpg
Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/skipping rope.jpg


Page 21 of 30 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ser No 21. Weighing Machine 

Pictures/edited pictures with Measurement and Price/Weighing Machine.jpg


Page 22 of 30 
 

Special Instructions 

a. Bid(s) shall be rejected if required detail (where applicable) of specifications, brand, origin, make, model, warranty etc. are 

not clearly quoted / mentioned. No margin shall be given on this account. 

b. Bid(s) shall be rejected if the rate(s) are unclear, incomplete, ambiguous or conditional. Multiple quotes are not allowed. 

c. All payments shall be made in local currency after delivery, inspection and acceptance. 

d. Contract will be awarded on package deal basis 

e. Pictures of required items are attached. Bidders will provide pictures of quoted items with their technical quotes. 

f. NUTECH will visit premises during technical evaluation to inspect quality of the items/stores. 

g. Successful bidder will be responsible for carrying out free repair & maintenance of the supplied equipment during warranty 

period 

h. 3 years warranty is required. 

i. Successful bidder will provide impart training about handling/operating the equipment. 

j. If required, selected firm may be asked for advance samples for approval 

k. Penalty for delay will be mentioned in contract agreement. 

l. Right to purchase at Risk-and-Expense of Supplier, if the selected supplier: (i) fails to complete the order, or (ii) delays to 

supply within the delivery time quoted or extended time given by Purchaser, or (iii) supplies sub-standard items, or (iv) 

supplies low quality items, then NUTECH reserves the right to (i) purchase single, all or un-supplied quantity of item(s), as 

the case may be, at supplier’s Risk-and-Expense (ii) forfeit Earnest Money and resort to administrative actions, etc. 

m. NUTECH reserves the right to (i) change the required quantity while placing purchase order. Reject any bid or 

procurement process, (iii) make clarifications, etc.; - any time, as per rules. 

n. Representatives’ of bidders are allowed to witness opening of tenders, without conferring any privilege. 

o. Contract Agreement shall be signed with successful bidder(s) as per NUTECH policy. The provision of stamp paper shall 

be the responsibility of firm which shall be delivered within 3 days of issuance of PO.  

p. Late submission of tender documents will not be entertained. 



Page 23 of 30 
 

q. In case of dispute, case shall be reviewed by ‘NUTECH redressal of grievance committee and decision of NUTECH shall 

be final and binding on both parties, without recourse to legal action. 

r. The Vendor will be responsible for installation of various items / Equipment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Firm Name________ 

Signature__________ 

Name_____________ 

Designation___________ 
 



Page 24 of 30 
 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

TECHNICAL OFFER 

Annex B 

User Reference No  ADM-009Date: 04-02-2019 

Please fill in the following essential parameters: 

1. Validity of Offer:_______________________ Days     (Should not be less than 90 days) 
2. Delivery Period:______________________ Days    (After Placement of order) 
3. Country of Origin:_____________________ 
4. Warranty/Guarantee:_____________ Months from the date of final acceptance of the stores. 

General 

GST No:_________________________ (Please enclose copy)  

NTN/CNIC: ______________________________ (if exempted, please provide valid exemption certificate) 

Payment Terms:  

1. 50 % advance payment (Against valid bank Guarantee) 

2. 50% Payment after delivery, installation /commissioning, user satisfaction certificate 

Details of Payment Recipient 

(1) Name/Title:    
 
(2) Address:  ______________________________________________________________ 
 

Signature:    
 

Official Seal:    
 

Name:    
 

Designation:    
 

 



Page 25 of 30 
 

 

 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT OFFICE 

FINANCIAL OFFER 

Annex C 

User Reference No ADM-009 Date: 04-02-2019 

Ser Items 
 

Description A/U Qty 
Req 

Unit Price 
(Rs) 
(excluding 
GST) 

GST 
(If 
applicable) 

Gross  
Price per 
unit (Rs) 

Gross Total 
Price of 
total qty 

1. Tennis Table 
 

 Table Size: 
2740x1525x760MM 

 Top Thickness: 18 MM 

 Top Colour: Blue 

 Frame Size: 25x50MM 

 Leg Size:50 x 50 MM 

 Packing Size: 1600 x 1480 x 
110 MM 

 N.W. 93 Kgs 
G.W: 98 Kgs  

Nos 03     

2. Snooker Table  Product Size: 6 Feet x12 Ft 
(Standard Size) 

 Cloth: England  

 Ball: Belgium  

 Sticks: Taiwan 

 Wooden: Pak Made (Partal & 
Kikkar) 

 Marble: 2 Inch  

 Stick Stand: Pak Wood  

 Light Stand: China Fitting  

 Score Board: Plastic  

 Chocks: Tips & other All 
Complete Accessories with 

Nos 01     



Page 26 of 30 
 

Installation. 

 1 x long butt cue with one long 
rest 

 1 x Plastic Snooker triangle 
12 x Chalk and tips 

3.  Treadmill. 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

Console Display:   Multi LCD 6.5” 
Window for Distance, Calories, 
Speed, Pulse, Incline Program  
Computer Program: 
Manual, 9 Programs (P1-P9), 
2User, 2HRC, Muscleman, Heart 
Rate Bar, 5 Quick Keys for Speed 
& 5 for incline. 
Motor: AC 3.0 Hp 
Speed Range: 1-18 km 
Incline Level: 0-15 
Built- in Book Rack: Yes 
Hand Pulse: Yes 
Option: Backlit, Receiver, Wireless 
Chest Strap, Cooling Fan, Speaker 
Function 
Folding Design: No 
Running Surface: 560 X 1525 mm 
Running Belt: 1.6 mm 
Product Size: 1960 X 895 X 1365 
mm 
Product Weight N.W: 98 Kgs 
Product Weight G.W: 108.2 Kgs 
Max. User Weight: 150 Kgs  

 

Nos 02     

4. Elliptical 
Trainer 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

Console 
Large Blue-LED Matrix, 20-
Character LED Message Center, 
LED Heart Rate Bar, Tablet 
Friendly Reading Rack, Turbo 
Cooling Fan 
Console Feedback 

Nos 01     



Page 27 of 30 
 

Time, Resistance Level, Distance, 
Calories, RPM, Program Name, 
Watts, METs, Laps, Speed, and 
Heart Rate 
Heart Rate: Contact & Telemetric, 
(Heart Rate Strap Not Included) 
Resistance: 40 Levels 
Drive Train: Integrated Generator 
w/13.5 kg Flywheel 
Power: Generator 
Fly wheel System: 30 lbs. 
Stride Length: 20" 
Frame: Heavy-Gauge High-
Strength Steel w/ Durable Powder-
Coat Paint 
Dimensions: 78 X 28 X 67 inch 
Product Weight:240 lbs. 
Maximum User Weight:450 lbs. 

 

5. Cable Cross 
Over. 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimensions : 3600 x 850 x 2250 
mm 

 Gross Weight of Product 318 Kg 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Two Weight Stacks Steel.  
 

Nos 01     

6. Multi Gym. 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 N.W:306kg  

 G.W:344kg  

 Balance Weight Steel Four Sided 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Product 
Dimensions:347*206*228cm  

Nos 01     



Page 28 of 30 
 

 

7. Flat Bench . 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimension 137x134x122 cm 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Gross Weight 48 Kg  
 

Nos 01     

8. Smith 
Machine. 
 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimensions 1920 x 1650 x 
2200mm 

 Gross weight of Product 122 Kg. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 

Nos 01     

9. Dumbbell 
Rack. 
(Brand  
Matrix) 

 Dimensions: 143 x 66 x 83cm 

 Accommodates 10 Pair of 
Dumbbell  

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Gross Weight 58 Kg. 

 

Nos 01     

10. Rubber 
Dumbbells 

Dumbells Racks:- 
 

2-1/2 Kg Pair 01 

5 Kg “ 01 

7-1/2 Kg “ 02 

10 Kg “ 02 

12-1/2 Kg “ 01 

15 Kg “ 01 
 

Kg 115     

11. Plate Stand. 
 
(Brand  
Matrix) 

 Dimension 96x83x131 cm 

 Integrated Labeling System for 
Dumbbell Placement. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 

Nos 01     



Page 29 of 30 
 

coated. 

 Grand Weight 38 Kg 
 

12. Weight Plates Weight Plates(Rubber Plates):- 
 

20 Kg Nos 02 

15 Kg “ 02 

10 Kg “ 06 

05 Kg “ 08 

2-1/2 Kg “ 08 

1-1/4 Kg “ 04 
 

Kgs 200     

13. Stool 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Dimensions: 1460 x 700 x 
460mm 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Gross Weight 22 Kg. 
 

Nos 01     

14. Adjustable 
bench. 
 
(Brand  Matrix 

, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 

 Heavy Duty Mainframe 
Construction. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Dimensions 1400x1200x800mm 

 Gross Weight 35 Kg. 
 

Nos 01     

15. Adjustable Sit 
up bench. 
(Brand  Matrix 
, Nautilus or 
equivalent) 

 Heavy Duty Mainframe 
Construction. 

 14 Gauge tubular Structure 
Frame  

 Electro statically applied power 
coated. 

 Dimensions 1400x1200x800mm 

 Gross Weight 35 Kg. 
 

Nos 01     



Page 30 of 30 
 

16. Exercise Mat 
(Live Up 
Brand ) 

 

 TPE Yoga Mat 

 Size 24 Inch x 68 Inch 
 

Nos 02     

17. Skipping Rope Ball Bearing Jump rope with 7mm 
walnut PVC, Wooden, Rubber, 
Plastic 

Length: 9 Feet (Standard)  

Nos 01     

18. Gym Floor 
Mat  

20 x 25 feet  Shee
t 

150     

19. Medicine Ball  4 Kg Nos 01     

20. Medicine Ball  5 Kg Nos 01     

21. Weighing 
Machine  

Manual with height measurement 7 
feet 

Nos 01     

22. LED Samsung, 48” Smart, Nos 01     

23. Wall Clock Quartz, Citizen, Medium Nos 02     

24. Mirrors 20 x 12 feet, 5 mm Nos 02     

25. Water 
Dispenser  
Dawlance /LG 
or equivalent 

Hot/Cold Tap Nos 01     

TOTAL 
 

    

 

Bid Bond Ref______________________  

Total Gross Value_______________________ 

**Bid Bond to be attached with Annex C. Copy of Bid Bond be attached with 

 Technical offer without showing its value).Exposure of Bid Bond value may lead 

  To rejection.       

Firm Name________ 

Signature__________ 

Name_____________ 

Designation___________ 
 


